Settlement Deed No 517/14 of  Nooranad SRO in favour of Rajesh S.  

2.  
3. And bounded as under--- 
4.  
5. EAST : Road 
6. WEST: Property Of Rejani 
7. North : Property Of Vasudevan Pillai 
8. South : Property Of Rejani 

KNOWN ENCUMBRANCES (IF ANY) NIL 

RESERVE PRICE (IN RS.) 
Rs.12,50,000/- (Rupees Twelve Lakh Fifty Thousand 
Only) 

EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (IN RS.) 
Rs.1,25,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Twenty Five 
Thousand Only) through DD/PO in Favor of ‘Axis 
bank ltd.’ payable at Ernakulam 

BID INCREMENTAL AMOUNT Rs. 10,000/- (Rs Ten Thousand only) 
LAST DATE, TIME AND VENUE FOR 
SUBMISSION OF BIDS / TENDER 
WITH EMD 

Till 30.03.2026 latest by 05:00 P.M. at Axis Bank

[...]

Vijaya Bhavanam, Thamarakulam  

Alappuzha - 690530  

Also At 
Rajesh S 
Thulasi Bhavanam 

Vettiyar Alappuzha-690558 

DATE OF DEMAND NOTICE 
U/SEC.13(2) OF SARFAESI ACT 

20.01.2025 

AMT. OF DEMAND NOTICE U/S-13(2) 
OF SARFAESI ACT (IN RS.) 

Rs.6,20,492/-(Rupees Six Lakh Twenty Thousand 
Four Hundred and Ninety Two Only) 

DATE OF PHYSICAL POSSESSION 09.01.2026 

PUBLICATION DATE OF SYMBOLIC 
POSSESSION NOTICE 

28.05.2025 (Symbolic Possession Publication Date) 

OUTSTANDING DUES (IN RS.) 

Rs.7,11,474/-(Rupees Seven Lakh Eleven 

Thousand Four Hundred and Seventy FourOnly)